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TABLE No. 4.

Expenditure out of Separate Accounts on Works under the Control of the Public
Works Department.

TABLE No. 5.
Expenditure on Public Buildings out of Public Works Fund to the 31st March, 1924,

and the Liabilities on that Date.

Year.

Loans to
Local Bodies

Account.
Roads to open

up Crown
Lands.

Opening up
Crown Lands
for Settlement

Account.
Roads to open

up Crown
Lands.

Land for
Settlements

Account.
Opening up

Crown Lands
forSettlement

Account.
Roads to opon

up Crown
Lands.

National
Endowment

Account.
Roads to open

up National-
endowment

Lands.

Land for
Settlements

Account.
Roads to open
upLiand for
Settlements.

Waihou and
Ohinemuri

Rivers
Improvement

Account.
Wailiou and
Ohiuemuri

Rivers
Improvement.

£ ££

25,000
64,000

800

£ £

1890-91 ..

1891-92 ..

1892-93 ..

89,800*
1891-92 ..

1892-93 ..

1893-94 ..

1894-95 ..

1894-95 ..

1895-96 ..

1896-97 ..

1897-98 ..

1898-99 ..

1899-1900
1900-1 ..

1901-2 ..

1902-3 ..

1903-4 ..

1904-5 ..

1905-6 ..

1906-7 ..

1907-8 ..

1908-9 ..

1909-10 ..

8,000f
29,833+
30,000+
6,114+

42,971}
30,057{
31,017
18,770
16,972
31,363
37,390
31,979
18,578
25,753
28,895
38,801
47,371
38,524
54,713
40,507

607,608§

4,975

1910-11 ..

1911-12 ..

1912-13 ..

1913-14 ..

1914-15 ..

1915-16 ..

1916-17 ..

1917-18
..

1918-19 ..

1919-20 ..

1920-21 ..

1921-22 ..

1922-23 ..

1923-24 ..

45,691
49,739
47,951
63,245

5,619
6,554
2,689
4,282
9,151

13,344
6,787

3,769
9,555
9,633

10,004
9,225

10,407
12,025
27,402
34,806
62,249
54,379
66,708
70,533

92,975
47,974
24,730

43,996
51,355
61,692
28,920
51,471
78,350
49,186

697,408 206,626 165,679 53,401 364,970 380,695
* Payment to the Public Wi

expenditure under Class "Roai
t Paid into tho Public Worli
I Paid into the Lands Imp]

expenditure on roads.
§ Expenditure under the Gi

irks Fund under
Is."
:s Fund, reducing
•ovement Accour

section 31 of the Government L(>ans to Local Bodies Act, 1886, il reduction of
; the expenditur
it (now included

•e under Class "ii in Public Worl
loads."
is Fund undor Class "Roads"), reducing tho

ivernment Loami to Local Bodiess Act Amendment Act, 1891.

Total Expenditure
Expenditure to v „_

, A

lvi6, 1924.

Total
Expenditure

to31st March,
1924.

Liabilities on
Authorities,

Contracts, Ac,
31st March,

1924.

Total
Expenditure

and
Liabilities.

Judicial*
Postal and telegraph
Customs
Offices for public Departments
Mental hospitals
Alexandra Depot, Wellingtonf
School buildings
Hospitals^
Quarantine-stations
Parliament Buildings (old buildings)
Parliament Buildings (new buildings)
Parliament Buildings (alterations to streots, sur-

rounding grounds, and purchase of land)
Government House, Wellington (land and new

building)
Agricultural
Workers' dwellings
Miscellaneous

*

£

1,193,219
1,651,794

49,441
589,291
974,583

8,084
3,100,392

245,886
62,464
76,553

388,976
14,187

£

39,202
108 395

4,607
26,541

Or. 1,090
7,591

£

1,232,421
1,760,189

49,441
593,898

1,001,124
8,084

3,099,302
253,477
62,464
76,553

392,342
14,187

£

3,225
5,673

3,023

£

1,235,640
1,765,862

49,441
593,80S

1,004,147
8,084

- 3,099,302
255,565
62,464
76,553

392,342
14,187

2,088

3,366

72,645 72,645 72,645
82,371

319,916
61,619

111

187

82,482
319,916

61 ,806 I
78

4,665

82,560
319,916
66,471

Totals .. 8,891,421 188,910 9,080,331 18,752
its only. Otlu

9,099,083
ir expenditure* Includes Courthouses, prisons, and police-stal

included in " Judicial" clans. t Includes £32,75
lions. +

I previously shot
Ixpenditure re I
i under "Publl

'efence requiremei
: Health."
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