10

TABLE No. 4.

EXPENDITURE OUT OF SEPARATE ACCOUNTS ON WORKS UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE PUBLIC

WORKS DEPARTMENT.											
Year.			Loans to Local Bodies Account. Roads to open up Crown Lands.	Opening up Crown Lands for Settlement Account. Roads to open up Crown Lands.	Land for Settlements Account. Opening up Crown Lands for Settlement Account. Roads to open up Crown Lands.	National Endowment Account. Roads to open up National- endowment Lands.	Land for Sottlements Account. Roads to open up Land for Settlements.	Weihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Account. Weihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement			
			£	L 2	£	£	£	£			
1890-91	••	••	25,000								
1891-92	••	••	64,000								
1892-93	••	••	800								
			89,800*	•							
1891-92			8,000+								
1892-93	••	••	29,833†	1							
1893-94			30,000+	1	ļ						
1894-95	••		6,114		1	1					
1894-95			42,9711								
1895-96		••	30,057	ļ							
1896-97	••		31,017								
1897-98	••		18,770								
1898-99	••	••	16,972			ļ					
1899–1900	••	••	31,363	1							
1900-1	••	••	37,390								
1901-2	••	••	31,979								
1902-3	••	••	18,578								
1903-4	••	••	25,753	1							
1904-5	••	••	28,895								
1905-6	••	••	38,801					}			
1906-7	••	••	47,371								
1907-8 1908-9	••	••	38,524		Į						
1908-9	••	••	54,713 40,507		1	4,975					
1909-10	••	••	40,001	••		4,970	••	••			
			607,608§								
1910-11			••	45,691		5,619		••			
1911-12	••	••		49,739		6,554	••	3,769			
1912-18	••	••		47,951	••	2,689	••	9,555			
1913-14	••	••	•••	63,245		4,282	•••	9,633			
1914-15	••	••			92,975	9,151	••	10,004			
1915–16	••	••	••	•••	47,974	13,344		9,225			
1916-17	••	••	••	•••	24,730	6,787		10,407			
1917-18	••	••	•••	••		••	43,996	12,025			
1918–19 1919–20	••	••	••		••		51,355	27,402			
1919-20	••	••	••	••	••		61,692	34,806			
1920-21	••	••	••	••	••		$28,920 \\ 51,471$	62,249			
1922-23	••	••	••	••	••	••	78,350	54,379 66,708			
1923-24	••	••	••				49,186	70,533			
	••	••			-						
			697,408	206,626	165,679	53,401	364,970	380,695			

* Payment to the Public Works Fund under section 31 of the Government Loans to Local Bodies Act, 1886, in reduction of expenditure under Class "Roads." † Paid into the Public Works Fund, reducing the expenditure under Class "Roads." † Paid into the Lands Improvement Account (now included in Public Works Fund under Class "Roads"), reducing the expenditure on roads. § Expenditure under the Government Loans to Local Bodies Act Amendment Act, 1891.

TABLE No. 5,

EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC BUILDINGS OUT OF PUBLIC WORKS FUND TO THE 31ST MARCH, 1924, AND THE LIABILITIES ON THAT DATE.

				Total Expenditure to 31st March, 1923.	Expenditure for Year ended 31st March, 1924.	Total Expenditure to 31st March, 1924.	Liabilities on Authorities, Contracts, &c., 31st March, 1924.	Total Expenditure and Liabilities.
				£	£	£	£	£
Judicial*	••	••	••	1,193,219	39,202	1,232,421	3,225	1,235,646
Postal and telegraph	••	••		1,651,794	108 395	1,760,189	5,673	1,765,862
Customs	••	••	••	49,441		49,441		49,441
Offices for public Depar	rtments	••	••	589,291	4,607	593,898		593,898
Mental hospitals	••	••	••	, 974,583	26,541	1,001,124	3,023	1,004,147
Alexandra Depot, Well	ington†	••		8,084		8,084		8,084
School buildings	••	••	••	3,100,392	Cr. 1,090	3,099,302		3,099,302
Hospitals:	••	••	••	245,886	7,591	253,477	2,088	255,565
Quarantine-stations	••	••	••	62,464		6 2,4 64		62,464
Parliament Buildings (••	76,553		76,553		76,553	
Parliament Buildings (1		••	388,976	3,366	3 92, 3 42		392,342	
Parliament Buildings (a rounding grounds, ar	se of lar	ud)	14,187		14,187		14,187	
Government House, W building)	(land an	ıd new	72,645		72,645		72,645	
Agricultural	••	••	••	82,371	111	82,482	78	82,560
Workers' dwellings	••	••		319,916		319,916	••	319,916
Miscellaneous	••	••	••	61,619	187	61,806	4,665	66,471
Totals	••	••		8,891,421	188,910	9,080,331	18,752	9,099,083

• Includes Courthouses, prisons, and police-stations. † Expenditure re Defence requirements only. Other expenditure included in "Judicial" class. ‡ Includes £32,754 previously shown under "Public Health."